Affiliation will be accounted for as a pooling of interests.

These condensed statements combine CEI's and Toledo Edison's historical balance sheets at June 30,1985
and December 31,1984 and their historical income statements for the 12 months ended June 30,1985 and each
of the three years ended December 31,1984.

The following pro forma data is not necessarily indicative of the results of operations or the financial
condition which would actually have been reported had the Affiliation been in effect during those periods or
which may be reported in the future. The statements should be read in conjunction with the accompanying
notes and with the respective historical consolidated financial statements and notes thereto of CEI and Toledo
Edison which have been incorporated by reference in this Joint Proxy Statement / Prospectus.

CO)1BINED PRO FOR3fA CONDENSED BALANCE SHEETS
OF CEI AND TOLEDO EDISON

(Unaudited)

()lillions of Dollars)'

At June 30,1985 At December 31,1984

Historical Historical
,

Toledo Adjust- Pro Forma Toledo Adjust- Pro Forma
CEI Edison ments Totals CEI Edison ments Totals

Assets

. .. . 35.418 83,104 3- 88,522 85.118 32,911 3- 88,029Property and Plant .
Less Accumulated Provision for

Depreciation . . . 840 378 - , 1.218 799 365 - , 1,164. ... .

A)
f2 670 461 214 690Current Assets ..... 409 253. .. ..

Other Asseta . .. 156 87 (10XC) 233 146 105 (21hC) 230. . ..

Total Assets $5.143 $3.066 3 (2) $8.207 $4.926 $2.865 $ (6) 37.785.. . ..

Capitalization and Liabilities
Capitalization:

,

Long-term debt. . 82,011 $1,192 8- $3,203 $1,884 81,110 8- 32,994'

..

Preferred and Preference Stock:i

With Mandatory Redemption
i Provisions . . . 386 154 - 440 293 158 - 451. ...

Without Mandatory Redemption
Provisions . 144 200 - 344 144 200 - 344..... 

Common Stock Equity . . . 1,616 905 - 2.521 1.593 814 - 2,407.

Total Capitalization . 4,057 2,451 - 6.508 3.914 2.282 - 6,196...

Other Noncurrent Liabilities . 95 119 - 214 81 111 - 192. .,

Current Liabilities 423 283 (2XA) 704 417 269 (6XA) 680..... 

Deferred Credits 568 213 - 781 514 203 - 717. .. .

Total Capitalization and' *
,

Liabilities 35.143 $3.066 $ (2) $8.207 $4.926 $2,865 S (6) $7.785. .. .

21

- . _ _ _ . _ _ _ .

COMBINED PRO FORMA CONDENSED INCOME STATEMENTS
OF CEI AND TOLEDO EDISON

(Unaudited)
(Millions of dollars except per share amounts)

* Twelve Months Ended June 30,1985 Year Ended December 31.1984
Historical Historical

Toledo Adjust. Pro Forma Toledo Adjust. Pro Forma
= CEI Edison (D) ments Totals (D) CEI Edison ments Totals

Operating revenues . . . . 31,235 3 571 8 (2XB) 31.804 31,215 3 551 8 (2XB) 81,764. ..

Operating expenses . .. . . 978 442 (2XB) 1.418 953 428 (2XB) 1.379. ...

Net operating income ..... 257 129 - 386 262 123 - 385
AFUDC equity ..... 153 96 - 249 130 83 - 213.

Other nonocerating income 45 50 - 95 39 43 - 82...

Income before interest . . 455 275 - 730 431 249 - 680
Interest ..... 199 152 - 351 181 140 - 321. .

AFUDC borrowed - credit . . . 48 50 - 98 41 45 - 86..

Net income ..... 304 173 - 477 291 154 - 445...

Preferred and Preference Dividend
Requirements .. . 42 39 - 81 43 35 - 78.. . ..

Earnings available for common . . S 262 3 134 5- S 396 3 248 8 119 8- S 367

Earnings per common share . S 3.61 S 3.82 S- S 3.42(E) S 3.64 3 3.70 3- 3 3.41(E). ..

Year Ended December 31.1983 Year Ended December 31.1982
Historical Historical

Toledo Adjust. Pro Forma Toledo Adjust- Pro Forma
CEI Edison ments Totals CEI Edison ments Totals

Operating revenues . . 31,210 8 504 3 (2WB) 31,712 31,109 8 482 8 (1XB) 31.590... .

Operating expenses . . . 952 389 (2HB) 1.339 880 372 (IXB) 1.251
Net operating income . .. .. 258 115 - 373 229 110 - 339

'

AFUDC equity . . . . . 87 65 - 152 77 49 - 126..... 

Other nonoperating income . 27 26 - 53 20 19 - 39.

Income before interest ... . 372 206 - 578 326 178 - 504
*

..

Interest..... 154 111 - 265 144 95 - 239.

AFUDC borrowed - credit . . . 28 33 - 61 27 23 - 50.
'

Net income . . . . 246 128 - 374 209 106 - 315..... 

Preferred at.d Preference Dividend
Requirements . 38 30 - 68 38 27 - 65..... 

Earnings avail.ble for common . S 208 3 98 $- 3 304 8 171 3 79 3- {2]5
Earnings per common share . . . .. S 3.28 3 3.50 $- 3 3.11(E) QOf 8 3.18 3- {84(E)

NOTES TO COMBINED PRO FORMA CONDENSED BALANCE SHEETS AND INCOME STATE 3fENTS
(Unaudited)

The Pro Forma Financial Statements include the following:
A. Elimination from CEI's current liabilities and Toledo Edison's current assets of certain amounts paid by

Toledo Edison for the benefit of CEI as part owner of the Davis-Besse nuclear plant.
B. Elimination from CEI's operating revenues and Toledo Edison's operating expenses of fees billed to Toledo